For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 767r
(Serial No. 512000001 and greater)

L ltem PariNo. Description
\ o1 180349  Carburetor/Alr Cleaner

— Cover Assembly {includes 2)
2 180350 Air Cleaner Filter Item Part No. Description
3 180351  Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly 35 181862  Housing Screw
4 180352  Wavey Washer 38 181074  Clutch Washer
5 180353  Choke Lever and Plate 37 181445  Clutch Rotor Assembly
6 181621 Carburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps (includes 20) 38 153592  Clutch Drum Assembly
7 682048  Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Walbro) 39 612468  Spring
7 180092  Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Zama) 40 180098  Clutch Cover Assembly
8 610675  Carburetor Gasket 41 1813456  Cover Screw
9 181860  Carb Mount Screw 42 153597 Upper Clamp Assembly
10 181558  Primer and Hose Assembly 43 180038  Wire Lead
11 180354  Carb Mount Assembly 44 683390  Module Assembly
12 684451 Reed Assembly 45 610311 Spark Plug
13 181498  Power Shaft Assembly 46 180980  Exhaust Gasket
14 6812115  Carburetor Mount Gasket 47 180119 Muffler Assembly (includes 46 & 48)
15 180026 Crank Case Service Assembly {includes 13) 48 147575  Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
16 612134  Rear Mounting Pad 49 181622  Cylinder Assembly {includes 52}
17 181438  Fuel Tank Assembly (includes 18-20) 50 684449 Piston and Rod Assembly
18 181559  Fuel Cap Assembly 5 610674 Cylinder Gasket
19 181168  Fuel Return Line 52 181870  Cylinder Bolt
20 682039  Fuel Line Assembly * 180011 Engine Gaskst Kit
21 145308  Front Mounting Pad * 180602  O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
22 153520  Shroud Assembly * 180090  O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
23 181861 Shroud Screw * 181069  Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
24 153403  Shroud Extension and Stand * 180091 Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
25 180929  Flywhee! Assembly * 180530 Piston Ring
26 181065  Spacer * 181623 Short Block Assembly
27 181697  Recoil Pulley Assembly (includes 13, 15, 45, 49-52}

— 28 613102  Recoil Spring 610676 Flywheel Key *

181501 Starter Housing Screw Set

180986  Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Walbro)
31 181442  Switch Assembly (includes 43) 181562  Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Zama)
32 181079  Pull Handle 610309  Crankcase Seal

33 613103  Rope 181599  Clutch Springs (Qty. 2)

34 181443 Starter Housing Assembly (includes 27-34 & 43)

< 20 181441 Pulley Retainer Assembly
- 30 611061 Rope Guide
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL-767r
(Serial No. 512000001 and greater)

Item Part No. Description
181557 Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly
610314 Throttle Trigger Spring
181556 Throttle Trigger
181554 Throttle Cable Housing Assembly
180127 Throttle Cable
146819 D-Handle
181587 D-Handle Hardware Assembly
181569 Drive Shaft-Housing Assembly
181550 Flexible Drive Shaft
10 153597 Lower Clamp Assembly
11 180547 Guard Mounting Screw Assembly
12 180548 Guard and Blade Assembly
13 180553 Blade Assembly
14 145569 Anti-Rotation Screw
15 181566 Gearbox Assembly
16 181457 OQuter Spool and Eyelet Assembly w/ Retainer
17 181458 Retainer
18 181561 Thrust Washer
19 181459 Small Spring
20 181461 Slider
21 181532 E-Clip
22 181531 Spring
23 181462 Plunger
24 181463 C-Clip
25 181464 I|hner Reel
26- 181465 Large Spring
27 181467. Foam Seal
28 181468 Bump Head Knob Assembly with Spring
and Foam Seal

CoOo~NDOhWN

Optional Accessories

* 181472 Cutting Line, (Eight - 10 foot lengths)

* 181470 Complete Cutling Head Assembly
(includes 10, 14-27)

* 181460 Reel and Line Assembly

* 682075 Shoulder Strap Assembly

* 147541 Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil (48 - 4-0z bottles})
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
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Part No.
180349

180350
180351
180352
160353
181621
682048
180092
810675
181860
181558
180:354
684451
181498
612115
180026
612134
181438
181559
181168
8682039
145308
153520
181861
153403
180928
181065
1813597
613102
181441
11061
181442
181079
613103
151443

Description

Catburetor/Air Cleaner
Cover Assembly (includes 2)
Alr Cleaner Filter

Carburetor Mourding Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever and Plate

Cerburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps (includes 20)

Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Walbro)
Throttle Adjustment Assemily (Zama)
Carbursior Gzasket

Carb Mount Screw

Prirer and Hose Assembly

Carb Mount Assembly

Reed Assambly

Power Shaft Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crank Case Service Assembly (inciudes 13)
Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly {includes 18-20}
Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Line

Fue! Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Screw

Shroud Extension and Stand
Fiywhee! Assembly

Spacer

Recoil Pulley Assembly

Recail Spring

Fulley Retainer Assembly

Rope Guide

Switch Assembly (includes 42)

Pull Handie

Reope

Starter Housing Assembly (includes 27-34 & 42)

* ¥ £ L3 * *

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 767r

(Serial No. 611006001 and greater)

Part No.
131862
181074
181445
153592
180098
181345
153597
180036
683390
610311
180380
180119
147575
181622
664448
610674
181870
180011
180602
180090
181062
180091
180530
181623

610676
181501

- 180086

181662
610309
161599

Description

Housing Screw

Clutch Washer

Clutch Rotor Asgembly

Clutch Drum Assembly

Clutch Cover Assembly

Cover Serew

Upper Clamp Assembly

Wire Lead

Module Assembly

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gasket

Muffler Assembly (includes 45 & 46)
Muftler Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cylindsr Assembly {includes 51)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket

Cylinder Bolt

Engine Gasket Kit

O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
Q.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
Casket Diaphragm Hepair Kit (Walbro)
Gasket Digphragm Repalr Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

. Short Block Assembly

(includes 13, 15, 44, 48-51)

Fiywheel Key

Starter Housing Screw Set
Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Walbrg) -
Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Zama)
Crankcase Seal

Clutch Springs (Qity. 2}
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 767~
Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

lte
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Part No. Description _
151557 Throttle Housing and Trigger Assembly
610314 Throtile Trigger Spring

181556 Throttle Trigger

181554 Throttle Cable Housing Assembly
180127 Throttle Cable

14581g ~ D-Handle

181587 D-Handle Hardware Assembly
18156% Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
181550 Flexible Driva Shaft Y
10 . 153597 Lower Clamp Assambly ; 3

11 180547 . Guard Mounting Screw Assembly ) .

12 180548 Guard and Blade Assembly \ O

13 180553 Blade Assembly - :

14 145569 Anti-Rotation Screw '

15 181566 Gearbox Assembly

16 181457 Outer Spocl and Eyelet Assembly w/ Retainer 4
17 181458 Retainer 5
18 181581 Thrust Washer

18 181459 Small Spring

20 181481 Slider

21~ 181832 E-Ciip

22 181531 Spring

23 181462 Plunger

24 181463 C-Clip

25 181464 lnner Reel

26 181465 Large Spring

27 181467 Foam Seal

258 181468 Bump Head Knob Assembly with Spring
and Foam Seal

(OCO"-JCDU‘I#OJI\J—*-’

Onptional Accessories

* 181472 Cutting Line, (Eight - 10 foot lengths)

* 181470 GComplete Cutting Head Assembly
{includes 10, 14-27)

* 181460 Reeland Line Assembly

* 682075 Shoulder Strap Assembly

* 147541 Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil (48 - 4-0z bottles)
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N 1 182059

2 18030

3 180351

4 180352

5 182061

8 182070

7 182080

8 182082

9  B10675

10 181860

11 181556

12 182083

13 684451

14 181408

15 612115

i6 180026

17 612134

18 181438

19 181558

20 181168

21 682038

22 145308

23 153520

24 181861

25 182064

26 180928

27 181065

28 181537

- o9 13102

e 30 611081

K\\_’/J 31 181441

32 181442

33 181079

Description

Air Cleansr/Muffler Cover Assembly (includes 2 & 41)

Air Cleaner Filter

Carburetor Mounting Screw Assembly
Wavey Washer

Chcke Lever Assembly (includes 6)
Chake Knob end Serew

Choke Lever and Plate (includes 5)
Carbuator Assembiy WiLimiter Caps
(Includes & & 21)

Carburator Gasket

Carh Mount Screw

Primer and Hose Assemily

Carb Mount Assembly (includes 10)
Reed Assemlbsy

Power Shaft Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crank Case Service Assemily
(includes 10, 14 & 24)

Rear Mouring Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly {ncludes 19-21}
Fuel Cap Assemhbly

Fuel Return Ling

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Sorew

Shroud Extension and Stand
Flywheel Assembily

Spacer .

Rzcoll Pulley Assembly

Reccil Spring

Rope Guide

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Switch Assembly {includes 43)

Pull Handle

= % * k%

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 767r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Serial Nomber 811172308 apd greater)

Part No. Description
613103 Rope
181443 Starter Housing Assembly
(includes 28-34 & 43}
181862 Housing Screw
181074 Clutch Washer
181445 Clutch Rotor Assembly
153592 Clutch Drum Assemhly
180098 Clutch Cover Assembly
181845 Cover Screw
183587 Upper Clamp Assembly
180036 Wire Lead '
181937  Module Assembly
610311 Spark Flug
182085 Exhaust Gasket
182066 Muffler Assembly {includes 48)
147575 Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
181622 Cylinder Assembly (includes 52)
684449 Piston and Rod Assembly
§10674 Cylinder Gasket
181870 Cylinder Bolt
180011 Engine Gasket Kit
180602 O.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Walbro)
180090 G.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kif {Zama)
181873 Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
180091 Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama}
180530 Piston Ring
181523 Short Block Assembly
{includes 10, 14, 1B, 24, 45, 49-52)
610678 Flywhes! Key
181501 Starter Housing Screw Set
810309 Crankcase Seal
181599 Ciutch Springs (Qty. 2
|tems Not Shown

Issued 4/99

WWW.mymowerparts.com - -



For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM AND TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 767 —————

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Sexial Number 811172308 and greiter)

1 182069
2 610214
3 181556
4 1820688
5 145818
6 181587
7 181569
8 181550
9 153597
10 145569
1 181566
12 180547
13 180548
14 180553
15 181457
16 181458
17 181561
18 181459
19 181461
20 181532
21 181531
22 181482
23 181463
24 181464
25 181485
26 181467
27 181468

Optional Accessorigs
L4

181472
* 181480
* 882075
* 147543

* Iterns Not Showm

(Eight - 10 ft lengths) .
Reel 2nd Linz Assembly

Description
Throttla Hausing and Trigger Assembly
{includes 2 & 3)

Throttle Trigaer Spring

Throttle Trigger

Throttie Cable Assembly

D-Handle Assembly {includes 6)
D-Handle Hardwars

Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
Flexible Drive Shaft

Lower Glamp Assembly {includes 10}
Anti-Rotation Screw

Gearbox Assembly

Shiald Mounting Hardware

Shisld and Blade Assembly (includes 1 4)
Blade Assembly

Quter Spoal and Eyglet Assembly {includes 16)
Retainer

Thrust VWasher

sSmall Spring

Slider

£-Clip

Spring

Piunger

G-Clip

Inner Reel

Large Spring

Fpam Seal

Bump Head Knob Assembly with Spting

and Foam Seal

Replacement Line, 0.80 Diameter

Shoulder Strap Assembly
Ryobl 2-Cycle Qi

Issued 4/89

WWW.mymowerparts.com



	12/95
	11/96
	11/98

